A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE CALLING OF A CITY TAX BASE ELECTION IN THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON, ON MAY 15, 1984, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL VOTERS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON, THE QUESTION OF ESTABLISHING A NEW TAX BASE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPLYING THE LIMITATION ON TAXATION SET FORTH IN ARTICLE XI, SECTION 11, OREGON CONSTITUTION.

ordinance Bill No. 3

ordinance no. 1927

THE CITY OF LEBANON ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the measure set forth in Section 2 shall be submitted in the manner prescribed herein to the legal voters of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, at a City Tax Base Election to be held on May 15, 1984.

<u>Section 2.</u> At the City Tax Base Election there shall be submitted to the legal voters of the City of Lebanon for their approval or rejection the following measure:

ESTABLISHING A NEW TAX BASE

Question:

Shall the City of Lebanon establish a Tax Base

of \$2,447,489?

Explanation:

The Tax Base approved in 1980 for the current fiscal year is in the amount of \$1,059,838. This measure would establish a new Tax Base sufficient to operate the City of Lebanon for the next four (4) fiscal years. If this measure is approved, the amount of taxes to be actually levied will be as follows: 1984-85 - \$1,838,835; 1985-86 - \$2,022,719; 1986-87 - \$2,224,990; and 1987-88 - \$2,447,489.

Section 3. The Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby authorized to publish notice of said election in a newspaper of general circulation within the City at least twice, not more than thirty (30) nor less than ten (10) days before said election; and further he shall cause said measure to be placed on the official ballot to be voted on by the legal electors of said election.

<u>Section 4.</u> The polling places for said election in the City of Lebanon shall be those designated by the Linn County Clerk for special elections; the poll books adopted for Lebanon by the Linn County Clerk as the poll books for

said election are hereby adopted as the poll books for the special election; the Judges and Clerks of election appointed by the Linn County Clerk to serve in Lebanon at said special election are hereby designated as the Judges and Clerks of and for the City special election.

Section 5. The polls for the City special election shall be open from the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. on said day.

Section 6. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of 6 for and against and approved by the Mayor this 14^{th} day of March, 1984.

Kahut Suith

ATTEST:

Recorder